4=1/4 X 3/4 U-BOLTS-A

8=1/4 LOCK NUTS-B

8=1/4 USS WASHERS-C
1=5/16 SAE WASHER-D
1=8MMX1.25X50MM BOLT-E
1=1 3/8" SPACER-F

MUST REMOVE THE FRONT PLASTIC
BUMPER TO INSTALL THE PLATE AND
THE WINCH INTO THE FRONT CAVITY
OF MACHINE. REPLACE THE BUMPER
ON THE MACHINE ONCE COMPLETE.

} STRONG SMMVIADE

www.savantmfg.com

# 298139-R120

ARCTIC CAT 366 4X4

PLACE THE WINCH AND PLATE INTO
THE CAVITY BEFORE TRYING TO
BOLT THE PLATE TO THE FRAME.
THEN PROCEED TO MOUNT THE
PLATE TO THE FRAME AND THEN
MOUNT THE WINCH TO THE PLATE.
USE THE 1/4 U-BOLTS 1/4 WASHERS
AND 1/4 LOCK NUTS.

REMOVE THIS STOCK 8MM BOLT AND
USE THE 1 3/8" SPACER 8MMX1.25X50MM
BOLT AND 5/16 SAE WASHER TO MOVE
THE FENDER BRACE AWAY FROM THE
ROTATING SWITCH ON WINCH.

MAY HAVE TO ROTATE THE MOTOR LEADS
TO CLEAR THE FENDER BRACE.
THIS IS ONLY ON THE WARN 3000LB.




